# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4821104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DESIGNPOINT INDUSTRIAL DESIGN STUDIO, INC.	02/12/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POW AUDIO, INC.
Street Address:	48 HIGH RIDGE ROAD
City:	BOXFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01921

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9351066

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 978.341.0036

Email: cheryl.thomas@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: MARY LOU WAKIMURA

Address Line 1: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4983.1000-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4983.1000-001 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044904 FRAME: 0315

504774376

Docket No.: 4983.1000-001

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2014, Reel 033335, Frames 0409 through 0412, DesignPoint Industrial Design Studio, Inc. (Assignor), of 48 High Ridge Road, Boxford, MA 01921 is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 14/333,977, filed July 17, 2014, now U.S. Patent No. 9,351,066, issued May 24, 2016.

Whereas, POW Audio, Inc. (Assignee), a Massachusetts corporation, at 48 High Ridge Road, Boxford, Massachusetts 01921, is desirous of acquiring from DesignPoint Industrial Design Studio, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DesignPoint Industrial Design Studio, Inc. hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to POW Audio, Inc. to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to POW Audio, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

Assignor	ASSIGNEE
DesignPoint Industrial DesignyStudio, Inc.	POW Audio, Inc./ // //
Signature: AMMA	Signature: ////////////////////////////////////
Printed Name: GLEN WALTER	Printed Name: GLEN WALTER
Title: PRESIDENT	Title: FOUNDER/CHAIRMAN
Date: 2/12/18	Date: 2/12/18
•	

2730184.v1